1520
1530
1550
1510
The SOR® family of 1500 series
mechanical level switches answer
industry’s call for less expensive
alternatives to the traditional

1510 electric
level switch
How to Order
Select model number from the table below. Accessory designator(s) may be added after ES, if required.
(See Optional Accessories above.)
Model Number Body Material Float Material Process Rating
1510B-G5A-C-W9-ES 303SS* Standard 316SS (Standard) 1500 psi -40 to 400ºF (-40 to 204˚C) 100 BAR
1510B-G5A-M-W9-ES Monel 900 psi -40 to 400ºF (-40 to 204˚C) 62 BAR
1510B-G5A-S-W9-ES Polypropylene 5000 psi -40 to 150ºF (-40 to 65.5˚C) 345 BAR
1510C-G5A-C-W9-ES 316SS 316SS 1500 psi -40 to 400ºF (-40 to 204˚C) 100 BAR
1510C-G5A-M-W9-ES Monel 900 psi -40 to 400ºF (-40 to 204˚C)  62 BAR
1510C-G5A-S-W9-ES Polypropylene 5000 psi -40 to 150ºF (-40 to 65.5˚C)  345 BAR
*Also known as ASME SA 320 Grade B8F.
Optional Flanges (316SS construction only)
Designator Raised
Face Flange
G7C 2.5 inches 150#
G7D 2.5 inches 300#
G7E 2.5 inches 600#
G3C 3 inches 150#
G3D 3 inches 300#
G3E 3 inches 600#
G4C 4 inches 150#
G4D 4 inches 300#
G6C 6 inches 150#
G6D 6 inches 300#
Floats are detached from flanged units for shipping.
Color-coded and
marked wire leads
457.2
18.00
minimum length
Wrench
Flats
42.9
1.69
Body
56.2
2.21
30.8
1.21
14.3
0.56
Electrical
Connection
1/2 NPT(F)
144.5
5.69
78.4
3.09
(REF)
SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches
Process Connection
1-1/2 NPT(M) or Flange Mounting
(not shown)
Float
31.6
1.24 max
53.8
2.12
Float
Travel
NOTE: Actuate/deactuate points vary. Operates satisfactorily in 2-inch full coupling (22.2 ID).
SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches
mm
inches
4 5
A horizontally mounted, float-operated level switch suitable for plant and OEM applications where
pneumatic valve operation is required to signal presence or absence of liquid at a discrete level. The float

1540 side-mount
pneumatic level switch
How to Order
Select model number from the table below. Accessory designator(s) may be added after PS,
if required (see Optional Accessories above).
Model Number Body Material Float Material Process Rating
1540C-G2A-C-J0-PS 316SS 316SS *-40 to 400˚F    1500 psi
(-40 to 204˚C) (100 BAR)
* Manufacturer limits on Viton GLT are -40 to 400°F.
Ø60.3
2.38
72.8
2.87
34.1
1.34
68.2
2.68
Float
Travel*
2" NPTM
Process Connection
*Actuate/deactuate points vary. Operates satisfactorily in 2-inch full coupling (2.22 ID).
7.1
0.28
94.5
3.72
17.4
0.69 2 x 1/4" NPTF
Inlet Connections
1/4" NPTF
Outpuy Connection
mm
inches
SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches6 7
A horizontally mounted, float-operated level switch suitable for plant and OEM applications where
pneumatic valve operation is required to signal presence or absence of liquid at a discrete level. The
float extension arm moves a magnet that actuates or de-actuates a pilot valve to operate a pneumatic
amplifier. Actuation/de-actuation may be reversed by rotating the unit 180 degrees.
Optional Accessories
Add option designator(s) to end of model number.
Designator Description
BB Wetted parts are cleaned for industrial oxygen service.
CV Canadian Registration Number (CRN) – maximum allowable
pressure rating is 1500 psi. Consult the factory for details.
CZ ANSI B31.3 certificate of performance.
NC NACE construction – MR-01-75. Available only with 316SS materials of construction.
PP Tag, fiber. Attached with plastic wire to housing. Stamped with customer-specified
tagging information.
RR Stainless steel nameplate attached to housing with wire. Stamped with
customer-specified tagging information – 2 lines, 18 characters per line including spaces.
TT Stainless steel nameplate permanently attached to housing.
Stamped with customer-specified tagging information.
VV Fungicidal varnish. Covers exterior and interior except working parts.
YY Epoxy coating. Exterior only. Polyamide epoxy with 316SS pigment.
Specifications
Mounting
Orientation Horizontal mount only
Connection size 1-1/2" NPT(M) Standard
For Change To
Flanged mounting G2A See Optional Flanges at
right for option designator.
Maximum process pressure 1500 psi (100 BAR)
Supply pressure range 20 to 60 psi
(1.4 to 4.1 BAR)
Supply pressure
connection size 1/8" NPT(F)
Minimum specific gravity 0.60
Design Code ANSI B31.3
Shipping Weight Approximately 6 lbs. (3 kg)
If supply pressure medium is natural gas, a filter/regulator
is suggested on the supply line and the valve vent port should
be piped to a safe area.
1530 pneumatic

G6D 6 inches 300#
Floats are detached from flanged units for shipping.
How to Order
Select model number from the table below. Accessory designator(s) may be added after PS, if required
(see Optional Accessories above).
Model Number Body Material Float Material Process Rating
1530B-G2A-C-J0-PS 303SS* Standard 316SS 1500 psi -40 to 400˚F (-40 to 204˚C) 100 BAR
1530B-G2A-M-J0-PS 303SS* Monel 900 psi -40 to 400˚F (-40 to 204˚C) 62 BAR
1530B-G2A-S-J0-PS 303SS* Polypropylene 5000 psi -40 to 150˚F (-40 to 204˚C) 345 BAR
1530C-G2A-C-J0-PS 316SS 316SS 1500 psi -40 to 400˚F (-40 to 204˚C) 100 BAR
1530C-G2A-M-J0-PS 316SS Monel 900 psi -40 to 400˚F (-40 to 204˚C) 62 BAR
1530C-G2A-S-J0-PS 316SS Polypropylene 5000 psi -40 to 150˚F (-40 to 204˚C) 345 BAR
NOTE: Maximum temperature for polypropylene is 150˚ F.
* Also known as ASME SA 320 Grade BBF.
Wrench Flats
50.8
2.00
Body
Ø60.3
2.38
168.3
6.63
77.6
3.06
(REF)
98.4
3.88
Float
35.6
1.40 max
59.8
2.35
Float
Travel*
*Actuate/deactuate points vary. Operates satisfactorily in 2-inch full coupling (2.22 ID).
Process Connection
1-1/2 NPT(M)
mm
inches
Pneumatic Connections
SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches8 9
A vertically mounted float-operated level switch suitable for plant and OEM applications where open
or closed contacts are required to signal presence or absence of liquid at a discrete level. The float
stem moves a magnet that actuates or de-actuates a hermetically sealed reed switch.
Optional Accessories
Add option designator(s) to end of model number.
Designator Description
BB Wetted parts are cleaned for industrial oxygen service.
CL* ATEX and IECEX approved.
CR 3/4" NPT (F) conduit connection.
CS* CSA  certified Class I, Group A. B, C, D, Division 1 & 2
Relay option – Class I, Group C & D Division 1 & 2
HT Explosion-proof terminal box CSA certified.
Class I, Group A. B, C, D
Class II, Group E, F, G
Class III, Division I (NEMA 4X)
NC NACE construction – MR-01-75. Available only with 316SS materials.
PP      Tag, fiber. Attached with plastic wire to housing.
Stamped with customer specified tagging information.
RB 4 VDC powered DPDT relay in explosion-proof terminal box.
Contact rating: 10 amps @ 115 VAC
Class I, Group D; Division 1 & 2.
RC 120 VDC powered DPDT relay in explosion-proof terminal box.
Contact rating: 10 amps @ 115 VAC
Class I, Group D; Division 1 & 2.
RR       Tag, fiber. Attached with stainless steel wire to housing. Stamped with customer-specified
tagging information – 2 lines, 18 characters per line including spaces.
TT         Stainless steel nameplate permanently attached to housing.
Stamped with customer-specified tagging information.
VV Fungicidal varnish. Covers exterior and interior except working parts.
YY         Epoxy coating. Exterior only. Polyamide epoxy with 316SS pigment.
*CS or CL option is required on all flange-mounted units.
Specifications

F6E 6 inches 600#
Floats are detached from flanged units for shipping.
How to Order
Select model number from the table below. Accessory designator(s) may be added after PS, if required
(see Optional Accessories above).
Model Number Body Material Float Material Process Rating
1550C-F5A-C-W9-ES 316SS 316SS 443 psi (30.5 BAR)
1550C-F5A-M-W9-ES 316SS Monel 265 psi (18.2 BAR)
• Customer to specify insertion depth L for each switch – see drawing at left.
• Stem guides not installed on untis with insetions depth L less than 7" (177.8 mm).
• 3.5" (90 mm) diameter float will not fit through many process connections.
• Float may need to be attached from inside the vessel after instrument installation.
*L
13.5
0.53
144.5
5.69 Process Connection
1-1/2 NPT(M) (STD)
Ø88.9
3.50
152.4
6.00
44.5
1.75
WRENCH
FLAT
Electrical
Connection
1/2 NPT(F)
(STD)
L - per sales order
* distance to actuating level
mm
inches
SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches SOR® 1500 Series Mechanical Level Switches10 11
A vertically mounted, vane-operated flow switch suitable for plant and OEM applications where open or closed
contacts are required to signal flow or no-flow conditions. The vane extension arm moves a magnet that actuates
or de-actuates a hermetically sealed reed switch.
Optional Accessories
Add option designator(s) to end of model number.
Designator Description
BB Wetted parts are cleaned for industrial oxygen service.
CL* ATEX and IECEX approved.
CR 3/4" NPT(F) conduit connection.
CS* CSA certified. explosion proof, Class I, Group C & D when used with
RB or RC relay optional accessories.
CSA certified explosion proof Class I, Group A, B, C, D.
CV Canadian Registration Number (CRN) – process ratings may be affected.
Consult the factory for details.
HT Explosion-proof terminal box CSA certified.
NC     NACE construction – MR-01-75. Available only with 316SS materials.
PP     Tag, fiber. Attached with plastic wire to housing.
Stamped with customer specified tagging information.
RB 24 VDC powered DPDT relay in explosion-proof terminal box.
Contact rating: 10 amps @ 115 VAC. Class I, Group C, D; Division 1 & 2.
RC 120 VDC powered DPDT relay in explosion-proof terminal box.
Contact rating: 10 amps @ 115 VAC, Class I, Group C, D; Division 1.
RR Tag, stainless steel. Attached with stainless steel wire to housing.
Stamped with customer-specified tagging information – 2 lines,
18 characters per line including spaces.
TT Stainless steel nameplate or separate stainless steel tag. Permanently
attached to housing. Stamped with customer-specified tagging information.
VV Fungicidal varnish. Covers exterior and interior except working parts.
YY Epoxy coating. Exterior only. Polyamide epoxy with 316SS pigment.
*CS or CL option is required on all flange-mounted units.
Specifications
Mounting